### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christopher A. Widmann	04/09/2013
John Kruszewski	04/09/2013
Richard Leath	03/31/2013
Alice Meng	04/04/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Extreme Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	3585 Monroe Street
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13842475

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5034396073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(503) 439-8778 Phone:

Email: christi\_rouly@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Jo Coningsby, BSTZ LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2717P210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Jo Coningsby
Signature:	/Donna Jo Coningsby/
	PATENT

**REEL: 030771 FRAME: 0169** 

Date:	07/10/2013			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 12				
source=2717P210_Combined_dec_poa_and	d_assignment_signed_20130709#page1.tif			
source=2717P210_Combined_dec_poa_and	d_assignment_signed_20130709#page2.tif			
source=2717P210_Combined_dec_poa_and_assignment_signed_20130709#page3.tif				
source=2717P210_Combined_dec_poa_and_assignment_signed_20130709#page4.tif				
source=2717P210_Combined_dec_poa_and_assignment_signed_20130709#page5.tif				
source=2717P210_Combined_dec_poa_and_assignment_signed_20130709#page6.tif				
source=2717P210_Combined_dec_poa_and_assignment_signed_20130709#page7.tif				
source=2717P210_Combined_dec_poa_and_assignment_signed_20130709#page8.tif				
source=2717P210_Combined_dec_poa_and_assignment_signed_20130709#page9.tif				
source=2717P210_Combined_dec_poa_and_assignment_signed_20130709#page10.tif				
source=2717P210_Combined_dec_poa_and_assignment_signed_20130709#page11.tif				
source=2717P210_Combined_dec_poa_and	d_assignment_signed_20130709#page12.tif			

PATENT REEL: 030771 FRAME: 0170

### **DECLARATION, ASSIGNMENT AND Attorney Docket Number** 2717P210 POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR Christopher A. Widmann **First Named Inventor** UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION COMPLETE IF KNOWN (37 CFR 1.63) Application Number 13/842,475 X Declaration OR Declaration Filing Date March 15, 2013 Submitted Submitted after Initial **TBD** Art Unit with Initial Filing (surcharge (37 CFR 1.16(f)) required) Filing **TBD Examiner Name** MIDPLANE FOR ORTHOGONAL DIRECT CONNECTION (Title of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: ☐ The attached application, OR 13/842,475 ☑ United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number March 15, 2013 filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s). I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for a continuation-in-part application, information material to patentability that became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001), and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon. I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. Authorization To Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

,				-		
prosecute this application and to	oner(s) transa	ct all bus	siness in the United State	es Pat	ent and	per as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) to d Trademark Office connected therewith: 45220
named herein to accept and folloffice regarding this application	ow insti withou t of a cl	ructions fr t direct co nange in t	from the assignee(s) as communication between the the persons from whom	to any (1) the instru	action patent ctions i	the patent attorneys and patent agents to be taken in the Patent and Trademark attorneys and patent agents and (2) each may be taken, at least one patent attorney
Direct all Th	e addre	ess	45220	OR		Correspondence address below:
Name						
Address						
City		State				Zip
Country	Telepi	none			Email	
Assignment of Patent Applic For good and valuable considerat hereby sell, assign, and transfer t	ion, the	receipt an	nd sufficiency of which is he	ereby a	cknowle	edged, we, the below-named inventor(s):
			Extreme Networks, I	nc.		
a Corporation of Delaware, having	a princ	ipal place	of business at 3585 Monro	oe Stre	et, Sant	ta Clara, California 95051 United States
foreign countries, in and to any ar said application and all provisiona applications, continuation applicat renewal applications, reissue app in the United States and all foreign	d all inv l applica ions, co lications n countr s, and e	entions or ations, non- ntinued pro , reexamir ies on any atensions,	r improvements that are dis n-provisional applications, o rosecution applications, co nations, extensions, and al y of said inventions or impr , that have been or shall be	sclosed utility a ntinuati Il other oveme e issued	I in the application in the polication in the polication in the application in the applic	d interest for the United States and all above identified application and in and to ons, design applications, divisional art applications, substitute applications, applications that have been or shall be filed in and to all original patents, reissued United States and all foreign countries on said United States application;
when requested, without charge to in good faith the intent and purpose applications, utility applications, dontinuation-in-part applications, other patent applications on any a other papers; communicate to sai said inventions or improvements a securing and maintaining proper propers and all applications.	o, but at se of this esign ap substitutind all sed Assign and the patent p	the expense Assignment of the	nse of, said Assignee, its satent, the undersigned will est, divisional applications, contions, renewal applications ions or improvements; exercicessors, assigns, and repereof; and generally assist for said inventions or improall patents on said inventions	uccess xecute ontinua , reissu cute all oresent said As vemen ons or ir	ors, ass all provious applice applice rightful atives a signee, ts and f	r improvements in its own name; and that, signs, and legal representatives, to carry out risional applications, non-provisional oblications, continued prosecution applications, cations, reexaminations, extensions, and all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and all facts known to the undersigned relating to its successors, assigns, or representatives in for vesting title to said inventions or ments, in said Assignee, its successors,
covenant with said Assignee, its s	uccesso	ors, assign	ns, and legal representativ	es that	no assi	gnment, grant, mortgage, license, or other

[Page 2]

same as herein expressed is possessed by the below named inventor(s).

agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the

	WARNING	:			
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submit Personal information such as social security nu PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is included in documents submitted to the USPTO submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/application (unless a non-publication request in record from an abandoned application may also 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authoriz are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is into the Privacy Act system of records DEPART retained in an application file (such as the PTO-and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles.	mbers, bank account numbers, or crease required by the USPTO to suptly, petitioners/applicants should consicant is advised that the record of a procompliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is to be available to the public if the application forms PTO-2038 submitted for advised that documents which forms MENT OF COMMERCE, COMMER	edit card nu port a petitio der redactin atent applica made in the lication is repayment puthe record of CE-PAT-7, s	mbers (other than a che on or an application. If the ground information is available to the prepared in a published in a published in a patent application (sometimes are not retained of a patent application (sometimes are not retained application (sometimes application (sometimes application application (sometimes application application.	ck or credit card authorization form his type of personal information is stion from the documents before public after publication of the e of a patent. Furthermore, the application or an issued patent (see in the application file and therefore such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed oplication File. Documents not	
Legal Name of Sole or First Invento	or:				
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any	)) and Family Name or Surname	;)			
Christopher A. Widmann					
Inventor's Signature		Date			
Residence: City	State		Country		
Santa Clara	CA		US		
Mailing Address 3585 Monroe Street					
City	State	Zip		Country	
Santa Clara	Santa Clara	95051		US	
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inve (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any John Kruszewski Inventor's Signature		e) Date			
inventor's Signature		Date			
Residence: City Cary	State Country CA US		Country US		
Mailing Address 3585 Monroe Street		<u> </u>			
City	State	Zip		Country	
Santa Clara	CA 95051 US				

Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:					
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any	/)) and Family Name or Surname	)			
Richard Leath					
Inventor's Signature		Date			
Residence: City	State		Country		
Berkeley	CA		US		
Mailing Address					
3585 Monroe Street				O	
City	State	Zip		Country	
Santa Clara	CA	95051		US	
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inv	ontor if any:				
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any					
	()) and Family Name of Surfame	7)			
Alice Meng Inventor's Signature		Date			
inventor's Signature			L2013	•	
Residence: City	State	Country			
Truckee	CA		US		
Mailing Address	CA		0.5		
3585 Monroe Street					
City	State	Zip		Country	
Santa Clara	CA	95051		US	
Sunta Cara	CAT JSGGA				
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inv					
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any	<ul><li>r)) and Family Name or Surname</li></ul>	)			
Inventor's Signature Date					
Residence: City	State		Country		
Mailing Address					
City	State	Zip		Country	
-					
		1			

2717P210

[Page 4]

# DECLARATION, ASSIGNMENT AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Declaration OR
Submitted
with Initial
Filing

	-	)

Declaration
Submitted after Initial
Filing (surcharge
(37 CFR 1.16(f)) required)

Attorney Docket Number	2717P210	
First Named Inventor	Christopher A. Widmann	
COMP	PLETE IF KNOWN	
Application Number	13/842,475	
Filing Date	March 15, 2013	<u></u>
Art Unit	TBD	
Examiner Name	TBD	

MIDPLANE FOR ORTHOGONAL DIRECT CONNEC	TION
(Title of the Invention)	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	
☐ The attached application,	
OR	
☐ United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on  ☐ March 15, 2013 ☐	13/842,475
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application	ation.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the cla	aim(s).
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to m defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for a continuation-in-part application, information material to between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of	patentability that became available
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishab imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	le under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
Willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1 the application or any patent issuing thereon. I declare that all statements made herein of my ow statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.	
Authorization To Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices	
If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application dentified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the a KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.	e (WIPO), and any other intellectual cation is filed access to the above- applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO,
In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified pabove-identified pabove-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sougapplication.	d patent application claims priority under nt of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the
In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date on to Application by Participating Offices.	of filing the Authorization to Permit Access

	W 100 m 100				
Appointment of Practitioners:  I hereby appoint Practiti prosecute this application and to	oner(s) associate	ed with the following Cu ness in the United Stat	stomer N es Patent	lumbe t and <sup>-</sup>	er as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) to Trademark Office connected therewith: 45220
named herein to accept and folk Office regarding this application	ow instructions fro without direct cor t of a change in th	om the assignee(s) as mmunication between ne persons from whom	to any ac (1) the pa instructio	tion to atent a ons m	he patent attorneys and patent agents be taken in the Patent and Trademark attorneys and patent agents and (2) each ay be taken, at least one patent attorney
correspondence to: ass	e address sociated with stomer Number:	45220	OR		Correspondence address below:
Name					
Address					
City	State				Zip
Country	Telephone		E	mail	_
Assignment of Patent Applic For good and valuable considerat hereby sell, assign, and transfer to	ion, the receipt and	sufficiency of which is he	ereby ackr	nowled	lged, we, the below-named inventor(s):
		Extreme Networks, I	nc.		
a Corporation of Delaware, having	ı a principal place o	of business at 3585 Monro	oe Street,	Santa	Clara, California 95051 United States
foreign countries, in and to any an said application and all provisiona applications, continuation applicat renewal applications, reissue appl in the United States and all foreign	d all inventions or in applications, non-pions, continued pro- ications, reexamina a countries on any countries, the	mprovements that are dis provisional applications, to secution applications, co- ations, extensions, and al of said inventions or impro that have been or shall be	sclosed in utility appli ntinuation- I other pat ovements; a issued in	the ab ication: -in-par tent ap ; and ir the Ur	t applications, substitute applications, plications that have been or shall be filed n and to all original patents, reissued nited States and all foreign countries on
when requested, without charge to in good faith the intent and purpos applications, utility applications, do continuation-in-part applications, so other patent applications on any a other papers; communicate to said said inventions or improvements a securing and maintaining proper proper improvements, and all application	o, but at the expens the of this Assignment of this Assignment of the substitute application of all said invention of Assignee, its successful the history therese that all all of the patents and all of the substitution for the substitution	se of, said Assignee, its sint, the undersigned will edivisional applications, coons, renewal applications are improvements; execessors, assigns, and repeof; and generally assist a said inventions or improlations or improlations.	uccessors xecute all ontinuation , reissue a cute all rig presentativ said Assig vements a ns or impr	s, assig provision applicate phtful of yes all to pnee, it and for rovement	mprovements in its own name; and that, gns, and legal representatives, to carry out ional applications, non-provisional cations, continued prosecution applications, tions, reexaminations, extensions, and all aths, assignments, powers of attorney, and facts known to the undersigned relating to s successors, assigns, or representatives in vesting title to said inventions or ents, in said Assignee, its successors,
covenant with said Assignee, its s	uccessors, assigns	s, and legal representative	ะอ เมสเ มิ0	assign	ment, grant, mortgage, neemse, or other

[Page 2]

same as herein expressed is possessed by the below named inventor(s).

agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the

WARNING:
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioner/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application are in a sisued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE-PAT-7, System name: Patent Application File. Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMMERCE/PAT-TM-10, System name: Deposit Accounts and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles.
Legal Name of Sole or First Inventor:
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)

Date

Country

US

Christopher A. Widmann

State CA

Inventor's Stanature

Residence: City

Santa Clara

#### Mailing Address 3585 Monroe Street Country City Zip State 95051 Santa Clara Santa Clara US Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) John Kruszewski Date Inventor's Signature 4/9/13 Residence: City State Country Cary US CA Mailing Address 3585 Monroe Street City State Zip Country US 95051 CASanta Clara

Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:					
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any	/)) and Family Name or Surname	:)			
Richard Leath					
Inventor's Signature					
Residence: City	State		Country		
Berkeley	CA		US		
Mailing Address					
3585 Monroe Street					
City	State	Zip	Country		
Santa Clara	CA	95051		US	
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inv					
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any	/)) and Family Name or Surname	<del>)</del> )			
Alice Meng					
Inventor's Signature		Date			
Residence: City	State		Country		
Truckee	CA		US		
Mailing Address					
3585 Monroe Street					
City	State	Zip		Country	
Santa Clara	CA	95051		US	
-					
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inv	entor, if any:				
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)					
Inventor's Signature Date					
Inventor's Signature					
Decidence Oite	State		Country		
Residence: City	State		Country		
Mailing Address					
Mailing Address					
City	State	Zip		Country	
		-"			
		<u> </u>			

# DECLARATION, ASSIGNMENT AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) Declaration OR Declaration Attorney Docket Number 271 First Named Inventor Christoph COMPLETE IF KNO Application Number 13/842,475 Filing Date March 15.

Submitted after Initial

Filing (surcharge (37 CFR 1.16(f)) required)

Submitted

with Initial

Filing

Attorney Docket Number	2717P210		
First Named Inventor	Christopher A. Widmann		
COMPLETE IF KNOWN			
Application Number	13/842,475		
Filing Date	March 15, 2013		
Art Unit	TBD		
Examiner Name	TBD		

MIDPLANE FOR ORTHOGONAL DIRECT CONNECTION					
(Title of the Invention)					
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration is directed to:					
☐ The attached application,					
OR					
United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number  filed on March 15, 2013					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s).					
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for a continuation-in-part application, information material to patentability that became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
Willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001), and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon. I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.					
Authorization To Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices					
If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.					
In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.					
In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.					

Appointment of Practition					
I hereby appoint Pr	ractitioner(s) associated with the	ollowing Customer Number as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) to United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: 45220			
named herein to accept and Office regarding this application of the undersigned. In the definition of the undersigned.	d follow instructions from the ass ation without direct communication	signed hereby authorizes the patent attorneys and patent agents gnee(s) as to any action to be taken in the Patent and Trademark n between (1) the patent attorneys and patent agents and (2) eac from whom instructions may be taken, at least one patent attorne			
Direct all correspondence to:	The address associated with 45220 Customer Number:	Correspondence OR address below:			
Name					
Address					
City	State	Zip			
Country	Telephone	Email			
Assignment of Patent Ap For good and valuable consi hereby sell, assign, and tran	ideration, the receipt and sufficiency asfer to	of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below-named inventor(s):			
Extreme Networks, Inc.  a Corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3585 Monroe Street, Santa Clara, California 95051 United States					
foreign countries, in and to a said application and all provis	any and all inventions or improvement sional applications, non-provisional applications, continued prosecution ap	ves, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all test that are disclosed in the above identified application and in and to applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional polications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed			
renewal applications, reissue in the United States and all for patents, reexamination certif	oreign countries on any of said inver ficates, and extensions, that have be	tions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued en or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on y resulting from the filing of said United States application;			

[Page 2]

same as herein expressed is possessed by the below named inventor(s).

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the

	WARNING:				
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submit Personal information such as social security nur PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is r included in documents submitted to the USPTO submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/application (unless a non-publication request in record from an abandoned application may also 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorize are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is into the Privacy Act system of records DEPART retained in an application file (such as the PTO-and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles.	mbers, bank account numbers, or createver required by the USPTO to supply, petitioners/applicants should considerant is advised that the record of a paccompliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is be available to the public if the application forms PTO-2038 submitted for advised that documents which form	edit card nuitoort a petition ler redacting tent application the cation is responsible to the record of the record	moers (other than a che- on or an application. If the group personal informa attion is available to the p application) or issuance ferenced in a published a proses are not retained of a patent application (s System name: Patent Ap	is type of personal information is tion from the documents before public after publication of the e of a patent. Furthermore, the application or an issued patent (see in the application file and therefore such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed oplication File. Documents not	
Legal Name of Sole or First Invento					
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any	)) and Family Name or Surname	)			
Christopher A. Widmann	<u> </u>				
Inventor's Signature		Date			
Residence: City Santa Clara	State CA		Country US		
Mailing Address 3585 Monroe Street					
City	State	Zip		Country	
Santa Clara	Santa Clara	95051		US	
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:					
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)					
John Kruszewski					
Inventor's Signature		Date			
Residence: City	State		Country		
Cary	CA		US		
Mailing Address	I.				

2717P210

[Page 3]
Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

State

CA

Zip

95051

3585 Monroe Street

Santa Clara

City

Country

US

Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:						
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any	y)) and Family Name or Surname	9)	and the second s			
Richard Leath						
Inventor's Signature		Date /	12012			
Richard Leath	Richard Leath  Date  3/31/2013					
Residence: City	State Country					
Berkeley	CA		US			
Mailing Address						
3585 Monroe Street				W. W		
City	State	Zip		Country		
Santa Clara	CA	95051		US		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inv	entor, if any:					
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any	y)) and Family Name or Surname	∍)				
Alice Meng						
Inventor's Signature		Date				
				·		
Residence: City	State		Country			
Truckee	CA		US			
Mailing Address						
3585 Monroe Street						
City	State	Zip		Country		
Santa Clara	CA	95051		US		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:						
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)						
(E.g., Given Name (lirst and middle (ii an)	()) and Family Name of Sumame	;)		'		
In controls Ciamatana		Date	ockimus amin'ny fisiana aran'ny fisiana aran'ny fisiana aran'ny fisiana aran'ny fisiana aran'ny fisiana aran'n			
Inventor's Signature		Date				
Residence: City	State		Country			
			<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Mailing Address						
City	State			Country		

[Page 4] 2717P210

Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

PATENT REEL: 030771 FRAME: 0182